

Certificate of Registration

This is to confirm that KPMG Performance Registrar Inc. has verified that

Norbord Inc., a subsidiary of West Fraser Timber Co. Ltd.

8858 Beatty Street, Suite 501, Vancouver, British Columbia V6B 1C1

Conforms with the requirements of the 2015-2019.

Sustainable Forestry Initiative® (SFI) Fiber Sourcing Standard

This certification applies to:

Fiber sourcing for the following Norbord (a subsidiary of West Fraser Timber Co. Ltd.) OSB mills:

Norbord Alabama Inc.

Norbord Inc. - Barwick

Norbord Inc. - Grande Prairie

Norbord Inc. – High Level

Norbord Georgia LLC

Norbord Minnesota Inc.

Norbord Mississippi LLC

Norbord South Carolina Inc.

Norbord Texas (Jefferson) Inc.

Norbord Texas (Nacogdoches) Inc.

This certification is given subject to the terms and conditions governing the use of this certificate as described in the agreement between KPMG Performance Registrar Inc. and the holder thereof. Certification does not assure the effectiveness of the Sustainable Forest Management System or continued compliance with relevant forest and environmental legislation and regulations.

Certificate No. PRI-SFI-FS-083
Issue Date: February 15, 2021
Expiry Date: June 23, 2022







Chris Ridley-Thomas
President

KPMG Performance Registrar Inc. Vancouver, B.C., Canada V7Y 1K3